21CT11285ANB

[ויי	OBTS Number	ARREST/N	OTIC	E TO	APPEA	R	1. Art 2. N		est for Warras		1	JUVEN	nle [
1	٠.	Agency ORI Number 0501700 Agency Name Juniter Po	lice Department				Agency R	Report Number	(N.T.A.'s only)	est for Capia		<u> </u>		
S	1	Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. Misdem Check as many 2. Traffic Falcon		e				n	Weapon Seized	7 4 B 1 4 B			Mul	tiple trance 4
1		as apoly. Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 3555 MILITARY TRL JUPITER, FL 334.					Business Name	. Address)	ter Type UN					cator 1
I C	• 1	Date of Arrest Booking Da		`ime	Jail Date		IAKII	Jail Tin	PITER, F	Cation of Vel				
۲	_	07/08/2021 01:40 Name (Last, First, Middle)				·	Ali	as (Name, DO	B, Soc. Sec. #, Et	£.)				
		SUTHERLAND, TRACIJEAN Race W-White I-American Indian WY	***************************************	Ali Wei	ght	1	Color	Hair C		Co	omplexio)D	Bui	ld
D) [B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W F 09 Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description)	0/25/1988 5'03	L	190		GREEN tal Status Rel	ligion	BROWN		dication		N	<i>Large</i> □
F	1	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	(State)		(Zip)	l	S	Phone		D) Re	lcohol In: nu <u>e Influe</u> esidence	Ence Type:	⁵ □ No	Unk. K
DA	:	423 FORESTERIA AVE, LAKE PARK, 1 Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City)	FL 33430 (State)		(Zip)			(56.	1) 480-383	12 2	City County ddress So	3. Florida 4. Out of Sta	ate	1
, N	L	423 FORESTERIA AVE, LAKE PARK, 1 Business Address (Name, Street) (City)	FL 33430 (State)		(Zip)			(56.	1) 480-38.		ccupation	SPO.	KEN	
ł	h	D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number	INS Number			PI	ace of Birth (C	ity, State)		Citizenship		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
6	: (S364810888450 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		I R	ce			ON BEA	ACH, FL	US		7		
0.0	,	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)			lct	Sex	Date of Birth		7/	2. At L	arge [3. Felony 4. Misdem	eanor	5. Juvenile
E			Name (Last, First, Middle)			364	Date of Birth				arge [3. Felony 4. Misdem	eamor	5. Juvenile
נ	Ļ	☐ Parent ☐ Other:		day								Residence Pho		
E	L		(City)	(State)		(Zip)						Business Phon	ne .	
L E	L	Notified by: (Name)	//		Date		Time	Л	IVENILE DISPO: 1. Handled/Pro Department	cessed within	ı	2. TOT JAC 3. Incarocrate	ad	
	[Released To: (Name)	Relationship		Date		Time			,				
	10	The above address was provided by defendant The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juven.	le Court Clerk's Office	parents.			School Att	ended					Grade	
	11 _	(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of addre	ess.			y Crime?	Description	n of Property					Value of P	roperty
CODE		Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Disperses/ N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Produce/		Drug N. N/	Α ΄΄	B. Barbitur C. Cocaine		iallucinogen Marijuana	P. Paraphe Equips	ernalia/ neat	U. Unkn Z. Other		
-	-	P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Charge Description	Cultivate	\rightarrow	A. An	phetumine	E. Heroin		Opium/Deriv. Violation Numbe	S. Synthet	tic	Violation o		
CHARGE	-	DUI - NORMAL FACULTIES IMPAIRED Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense 6		mestic Viole	nce I	Warrant / Cap	ias Number	310	5.193(1)(A)		Bond		
_	+	N / 2	1-002373	□ y 🗷		•		Stabile	Violation Number	-		Violation of	CODD 4	
CHARGE		Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense a	Counts Der	mestic Viole	I	Varrant / Cap	ing Mumber						10,00	
-	٠.	Charge Description	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	O Y 🗆	- 1		- Name of		\$P-1-2 \$V -1-			Bond		
CHARGE	L	Orug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense	Counts Doc	mestic Viole	Iv	Verrant / Cap		Starute	Violation Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Violation of	rord#	
G E		Sealth / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant		Y D	N							Bond		
N I	L			1	Е	xplain:	e of the followi		Mental D Esc	npe Risk L			formities	Injuries
A K E	L	Check which applies: Released O.R. Released to Parent/Gu Posted Bond South County Mental I		PROPERT				Released By			Releas	ed To		
	L	ransported By		Date Trans			ransported (Other						
7 O F		INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in		No		ounty		PALM .	BEACH (ARD				
E E	L	but must comply with	instructions on Page 2.		Date and	08/18	3/2021 0	8:30:00			:	3	33 X	o
T O	1	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATE WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE/THE COURT AS RE	D TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE COURSED BY THIS NOTICE TO AP	HARGED	OR TO	PAY THE AY BE HE	FINE SUBSI	CRIBED. I	UNDERSTAN	D THAT S	HOUL	<u>r []</u>	Pho	to 🚎
P	F	OR MY ARREST SHALL HE ISSUED.	X								2		Avail	able " *****
E A R		Supranue of Defendant (or Juverlike	d Parent/Custodian)					Date Sig	ned		<u>N</u>		ထ်	200 - 200 -
â	н	OLD Mother Agency	Signature Strangeting Officer	<u> </u>	 5		Nan	ne Verification	(Printed by Arre	Hec)		<u> </u>	2	1 3
Y I M U Y		Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other	Name of Arresting Offices (PTINI) YOCHUM, CRAIG			I.D 11		PRINT)				<u> </u>	CO PA	TP C
	In	itake Deputy I.D. # Pouch #	Transporting Officer OR: C. Lowe		1.0.1	<u> </u>	\$\$ w	itness here if s	ubject signed with	an "X".		<u> 12 77 </u>	c n	or 1.
3	C		ENCY E CENTRAL R			☐ JAII	· · · · · ·		NALYSIS			ুুুু	DEFEN	DA>PT
es.							CAN				SHY		`c.t.(DAMI
		0524464									12	57		
		U) -7 7/04				11	111 0	8 ZUZ	1		(ب)	

_	OBTS Number	CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias 1 JUVENI					ENILE				
٥	1	Agency Report Number									
M	FL 0501700 JUPI	NT 5 4 21-002373									
N	Check as many 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance					Special Notes:					
٥	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X 4. Name (Last, First, Middle)	Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Ott	her			Race	Sex	Date of Birt			
E	SUTHERLAND, TRACI JEAN		7446			w	F		" 5/1988	ł	
Ç	Charge Description	<u></u>		Charge Description	***************************************			05/2	<u> </u>		_
AR	316.193(1)(A) DUI - NORMAL FACU	LTIES IMPAIRED									
E	Charge Description			Charge Description							
s	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)					Race	T I	D-1(D)			
٧	State Of Florida					Race	Sex	Date of Birt	η		
c	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (C	City) (State))	(Zip)	Phone		Addre	ess Source	··,·		_
T											
M	Business Address (Name, Street) (C	City) (State))	(Zip)	Phone		Occu	pation			
_	***										_
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she h The Person taken into custody	as just and resonable grounds to be	elieve, and de	oes believe that the above	named Defe	endant committed t	he followin	g violation	of law.		
	committed the below acts in my presen	ce.	was o	bserved by SGT. S	ALVEMI	INI	7			who tol	d
	confessed to			YOCHUM	that he	she saw the an	rested per	rson con	mitt the be	elow acts	3.
	admitting to the below facts. On the <u>8</u> day of <u>July</u>			und to have committed	1			lescribed	investiga	ition.	
	On the G day of July	atat	1:50	(Specifically include fa	icts constitu	uting cause for a	irrest.)				
	On 07/08/2021 at approxi	mately 0133 hour	cs. I	responded to	the 3	3555 Mili	itamo	ም ታ ገ			
On 07/08/2021 at approximately 0133 hours, I responded to the 3555 Military Trl. (Admiral's Crossing Plaza) in the Town of Jupiter, Palm Beach County, FL as a backup											
	unit for Sergeant Salvem										
P Trailblazer bearing FL tag # IA84GH. At the time, I was driving an unmarked Jupiter											
Police Department patrol vehicle (vehicle 1308) I was wearing a JPD uniform clearly					arly						
identifying myself as a Jupiter Police Officer, and I was wearing my department-issued											
<u>^</u>	Axon body camera.										
-	Upon arrival, I made contact with Sergeant Salvemini who advised the following: He										
٦	Upon arrival, I made con	tact with Sergea	int Sal	lvemini who	advise	ed the fo	llowi	ing:	He		
c۱	observed the aforemention	ned venicle trav	eling	northbound	on C.F	R. 809 (M	lilita	ary I	'rl.).		
۸	The vehicle was traveling traffic control signal a	t the intersecti	on wit	or C.K. 809	and s	stopped I	or tr	ne re	ed. ∴_ъ_		ı
s	turned green, the vehicle	e was slow to re	spond	to the chan	ck bme ce in	traffic	licht	rue i	d boar	35	I
E	proceeding slowly northbound	ound through the	inter	section. Th	e vehi	cle trav	reled	nort	h witl	h an	
s	both passenger side tire	s in the northbo	und bi	cycle lane,	almos	st riding	the	curb	. The	••	ľ
Ť	vehicle then quickly turn	ned into the Adm	iral`s	Crossing P	laza a	t 3555 M	Milita	ary T	rl. aı	nd	
1	parked in a parking space	e when Sergeant	Salver	ini conduct	ed a t	raffic s	top.	The	drive	r	
E	of the vehicle had 3 large Labrador Retrievers in the vehicle and, due to the presence							- 1			
Ē	of the dogs, the driver [later identified as Tracie Sutherland (w/f; 09/25/1988)] was ordered out of the vehicle. See supplement from Sergeant Salvemini.										
١	ordered out of the Venic.	le. See suppleme	nt fro	m Sergeant	Salvem	nini.					
'	On scene, I observed Suth	nerland standing	in fr	ont of Come	+ C		`	. 1	_		
											-
speaking with Officer Waltenburg. Sutherland appeared very unsteady on her feet. I approached Sutherland and identified myself. I immediately noted Sutherland's eyes were											
bloodshot and glassy. Sutherland had the strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage on						on	-				
her breath which intensified as she spoke. Sutherland was moving around a fair bit and						i.	-				
	appeared unsteady on her	feet as she was	swayi	ng back and	forth	and sid	e to	side			
	Sutherland's speech was e	extremely slurre	d.			$\overline{}$					
şT	SWORN AND SUPSCRIBED BEFORE ME			<u> </u>	DV						ᅥ
'	1/	ĨΙα									
1	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / OFF	1/1/10)		SIGNATURE OF	ARR	/ INVESTIGATIN	G OFFICE	R			
		IOLIN (F.O.O. 117.70)			JM, CRA						
	07/08/2021					R (PLEASE PRINT)		[P.	AGE	\dashv
1	Unic			······································	07/08/	2021				1 of 2	, [

			_									
	OBTS Number		PI		USE AFFIDAVIT EMENT		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	Request Request			JUVE	NILE
A	Agency ORI Number	Agency Name	<u> </u>	SULL	CIVILIA I	Agency Report I					<u> </u>	
4	FL 0501700	_ ,	ER POLICE D	FPARTMF	v <i>T</i>	5 4	21-00	2373	}			
I N	Charge Type: 1 Felony		disdemeanor	5. Ordinance		<u> </u>	Special No					
_	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony		raffic Misdemeanor	6. Other								
D E	Name (Last, First, Middle)			Alla				Rece	Sex	Date of Birth		
=	SUTHERLAND, TRACI	JEAN						W	F	09/2	5/1988	
	Sutherland advised						_				-	ıd
	Sutherland perform				-	· ·				-		
	questioning what wo	uld ha	appen if sh	e "failed	l" the roads	ides.	I adv	ised	Sut	herlan	nd tha	it
	the roadsides were	not a	pass or fa	il but th	at I look f	or a s	eries	of i	indi	cators	of	
	impairment. Sutherl	and cy	clically b	egan ques	tioning wha	t would	d happ	pen i	if s	he did	i not	:
	want to do the road	sides,	, plead wit	h me to b	e kind to h	er dog	s, and	d que	esti	oned m	ultip	le
	times what would ha	ppen t	o her dogs	if she w	as placed u	nder a	rrest			1		
	Due to the fact tha	t Suth	erland was	not prov	riding an an	swer a	s to r	wheth	er (or not	she	
	wished to perform S	FSTs,	I attempte	d to expl	ain to her	the ta	sks.	Suthe	erla	nd int	errup	ted
	me after I explaine				-		- /		_			
	aforementioned topi	cs. I	provided S	utherland	l ample oppo	rtunit	y to p	perf	orm !	SFSTs	but s	he
?	never provided me w	ith ar	answer of	whether	or not she	was wi	lling	to E	perf	orm th	em.	
•			_					_	_	_	_	_
8	Based on the totali	_			=							
В	was far too intoxic											
	DUI. I requested at			_								
5	purpose of determin	_								_	_	1
	she did not wish to					-				_		CDL
Ň	portion of Implied				, ,				_			
إز	refusing a breath test and again asked if she was willing to provide a breath sample. Sutherland took several moments to decide and ultimately refused at 0151 hours.											
	Sutnermand took sev	eraı m	oments to	decide an	d nitimatel	y retu	sea at	c U15	or po	ours.		
Ì	Based on the aforementioned facts resulting from my investigation, I find Probable Cause											
3	exists to charge Tr					-				LUDAD	,⊤ a ∩g	use
Ì	exists to thange in	acte p	carer Tania	ATCH DOI	Paradanc CO	FUG 3.		- (-) (ω,.			
4				`								
=												
۱ ۲			1	7								ļ
												i
		. \	77									
			>									
1												
		•										
												ł
	Y											
						_						
1	SWORN AND SUBSOCIBED BEFORE N		.		<u> </u>	AX.	1)				
1							S.	133				
1	10	<u> </u>	JJ1111	_	SIGNATURE	OARREST	INC TINVE	STIGATIN	IG OFFI	CER		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF CO	OURT / OFFI	ICER (F.S.S. 117.10)			CHUM, C		(118				
	07/08/			-	N/	ME OF OFFI	CER (PLEA	SE PRIN	Τ)		r	PAGE
ļ	DAT	E					8/2021	<u> </u>			ľ	2 of 2
1							DATE				1	

COURT STATE ATTORNEY CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER: 21-0023/3
ARRESTING OFFICER: Craig Yochum	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) <u>(561)</u> 746-6201
CAN TESTIFY TO: PC	
NAME: Sergeant Michael Salvemini # 223	
ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>(561) 746-6201</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: Supplement	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	\(\chi_{\chi}\)
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	·
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO:	

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

I,	Officer	Craig Yochum		, a duly certi	fied Law E	nforcemen	t Officer or (Correctional Officer,		
	(Name of Officer read	ing Implied Consent	Warning)	•				·		
am a n	nember of		Jupiter Polic	ice Department , and I do swear						
			(Name of law e	nforcement ag	gency)					
or affir	m that on or about the _	8th day of	July	, 20 <u>21</u>	, at	1:50	_ 🗌 P.M	☑ A.M.		
DRIVE	Ja v	Fraci		ean			Sutherla	,		
	,	ST NAME					LAST NA			
DL# _	S-364-810-	-88-845-0	, state of	Flo	rida	, \	was placed u	nder lawful arrest for		
the offe	ense of	DUI	***************************************	by	Off	icer Cra	ig Yochu	m and		
issued	Citation # AD)B9E0E .			(1)	Name of Ar	resting Office	eer)		
	That on or about the	8th day of	July	, 20 <u>21</u>	, at	1:51	_ 🔲 P.M	☑ A.M.		
in	Palm Beach	County,		.4						
submito sub refusa or she Licen previo	period of eighteen of it to a breath, urine of the period of eighteen of the period of	or blood test. I all st as requested a vful test of his or vas operating a C of for a period of fied as a result	Iso informed to above if his control to her breath, under the MV, refusal vone (1) year in	the driver the result in the case of the submit to Submi	at he or sing privile od. Adding the disquestion any su	she commege has better tionally, ualification refusal control to the lawful control to t	nits a miscopeen previous I informed on of the or permane il test. No	demeanor by refusionally suspended if the driver that if Commercial Driver ently if he or she hoetheless, the driver		
	THI	E AFFIDAVIT M	UST BE NOT	The foregoi	ng instrum	ent was sw	orn and subs	scribed before me:		
The for	(AFFIX SI	EAL) sworn and subscribe	d before	Si Title	gnature of		Officer Offi			
me this	X			Date			07/08/202	1		
	Officer Craig Y personally known to me Personally Known	n as iden	ntification		Bureau o Departm Vehicles appropri	of Admini nent of Hips, with the	strative Re ghway Safe driver's lic of the UTC			

71.	.41417	373
41-	UUA	JIJ

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NUTE: READ ONLY T	HE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLI	E TO THE TYPE C	of test you are requesting.
I am now requesting that content.	t you submit to a lawful test of yo	our BREATH for th	ne purpose of determining its alcohol
I am now requesting that chemical or controlled so	you submit to a lawful test of you substances.	our URINE for the poly-	purpose of detecting the presence of
I am now requesting that and the presence o chem	you submit to a lawful test of you controlled substances.	our BLOOD for the	purpose of detecting its alcohol content
NOTE: RI	EAD ONLY IF THE SUBJECT D	OES NOT COMPL	Y WITH YOUR REQUEST
I amOf	ficer Craig Yochum	of the	Jupiter Police Department
If you fail to submit to the period of one (1) year for a of a refusal to submit to a l requested of you and if you of your breath, urine or blo is admissible into evidence	test I have requested of you, your if itst refusal, or eighteen 18 month awful test of your breath, urine or lar driving privilege has been previous, you will be committing a misde in any criminal proceeding.	privilege to operate is if your privilege holood. Additionally, ously suspended for meanor. Refusal to s	a motor vehicle will be suspended for a as been previously suspended as a result if you refuse to submit to the test I have a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test submit to the test I have requested of you
SUBJECT'S SIGNATUR	RE: Read on Body Ca	mera S	utherland, Traci Jean
I AM REQUIRED TO WAR	CONSTITUTION N YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY S		NGS YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
You have the right to r	remain silent and not answer any	questions.	
Any statement must be	freely and voluntarily given.		
You have the right to t questioning.	he presence of a lawyer of your c	hoice before you m	nake any statement and during any
If you cannot afford a l statements and during a	awyer, you are entitled to the preany questioning.	sence of a court ap	pointed lawyer before you make any
If at any time during the	e interview you do not wish to ar	swer any questions	s, you are privileged to remain silent.
I can make no threats of	r promises to induce you to make	a statement. This	must be of your own free will.
Any statement can and	will be used against you in a cour	t of law.	
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE	S: Not Read on Ca	mera	Sutherland, Traci Jean



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
L/E Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
suc		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
emptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
<u> </u>		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)		Security 11 Security 12 Security 22 Security 23 Security 23 Security 23 Security 23 Security 23 Security 23 Security 23 Security 24 Security 24 Securi		
al Administ				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
		Tally as a second of the secon		
Jer .			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Parking Number: 202101C742	Date: 7/8/2021
Booking Number: 2021016743	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557